# 503200762 03/02/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3247379

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KRISHNA MOHAN VADREVU	02/19/2013
SAI DEVARAJULU PRASAD	02/19/2013

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	BHARAT BIOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	
Street Address:	GENOME VALLEY, TURKAPALLY, SHAMERPET	
City:	HYDERBAD	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	500 078	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14396691

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2127361940

**Email:** jkawwa@ddkpatent.com

Correspondent Name: DAVIDSON, DAVIDSON, & KAPPEL LLC

Address Line 1: 485 7TH AVE, 14TH FLOOR
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 709.1009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LESLYE B. DAVIDSON

SIGNATURE: /Leslye B. Davidson/

DATE SIGNED: 03/02/2015

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif source=ASSIGNMENT#page2.tif

PATENT 503200762 REEL: 035068 FRAME: 0720

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas:

**Krishna Mohan Vadrevu** of the address: Bharat Biotech International Limited, Genome Valley, Turkapally, Shameerpet, Hyderabad-500078, India; and

**Sai Devarajulu Prasad** of the address: Bharat Biotech International Limited, Genome Valley, Turkapally, Shameerpet, Hyderabad-500 078, India.

(hereinafter "Assignors")

are the inventors of the Indian Patent Application No. 667/CHE/2012, for the invention titled:

# "NOVEL ROTAVIRUS VACCINE COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESS FOR PREPARING THE SAME"

(hereinafter "Patent Application")

Whereas:

**BHARAT BIOTECH INTERNATIONAL LIMITED** of the address: Genome Valley, Turkapally, Shameerpet, Hyderabad-500 078, India.

(hereinafter "Assignee")

are desirous of acquiring from the ASSIGNORS the entire right, title, and interest in, to and under the aforesaid Indian Patent Application and the invention therein described and claimed or being claimed including the right to apply for Patent or equivalent protection in India and worldwide to claim priority under International convention from any such Application or Applications and the rights conferred by such Patent or equivalent protection when granted (the "Patent Rights")

Now therefore,

HUNDRED (Rs.100/-) paid in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the ASSIGNEE, the aforesaid <u>Indian Patent Application and any International, National, Conventional or Regional Patent or Patent Application based on said Patent Application</u> (to be referred to collectively hereinafter as "said Patent

1

PATENT REEL: 035068 FRAME: 0721 Rights"), the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its use and enjoyment, and for use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives, to the end of the term for which said Patent Rights are granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNORS, if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the said Patent Rights, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assignees or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have	e respectively, hereunto set our hands and seals:
W. A. No. Can	De la
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Krishna Mohan Vadrevu Piace: Hyderabad Date: February 19, 2013	Bharat Biotech International Limited By: 50 D. Pradod
N. A	Title: Vica Propident Business Dec Place: Hyderabad Date: February 19, 2013
ASSIGNOR	
Sai Devarajulu Prasad Place: Hyderabad Date: February 19, 2013	
Witness:	Witness:
Name:	Name:

3